

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS

JUN 11, PM 12:25

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY \_\_\_\_\_  
C. J. JUDY

Court of Appeals No. 39790-1-II  
Clark County No. 08-1-01148-8

---

**STATE OF WASHINGTON,**

**Respondent,**

**vs.**

**KRYSTA MARIE USKOSKI**

**Appellant.**

---

**BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

---

ANNE CRUSER/WSBA #27944  
Attorney for Appellant

P. O. Box 1670  
Kalama, WA 98625  
360 - 673-4941

08-11-9 WJ

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR ..... 1**

**I. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN THE  
    CONVICTION..... 1**

**II. PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT DENIED MS. USKOSKI  
    A FAIR TRIAL. .... 1**

**III. MS. USKOSKI’S SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT OF  
    CONFRONTATION WAS VIOLATED. .... 1**

**B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1**

**I. THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO PROVE THAT  
    MS. USKOSKI CAUSED OR ATTEMPTED TO CAUSE  
    OFFICER JANISCH TO BE ARRESTED OR PROCEEDED  
    AGAINST FOR A FELONY CRIME. .... 1**

**II. REPEATED INSTANCES OF PROSECUTORIAL  
    MISCONDUCT DEPRIVED MS. USKOSKI OF A FAIR TRIAL. 1**

**III. MS. USKOSKI’S SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO  
    CONFRONTATION WAS VIOLATED WHEN THE STATE  
    ELICITED TESTIMONY THAT UNNAMED WITNESSES GAVE  
    STATEMENTS WHICH CONTRADICTED HER BELIEF THAT  
    SHE WAS ASSAULTED. .... 1**

**C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1**

**D. ARGUMENT..... 19**

**I. THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO PROVE THAT  
    MS. USKOSKI CAUSED OR ATTEMPTED TO CAUSE  
    OFFICER JANISCH TO BE ARRESTED OR PROCEEDED  
    AGAINST FOR A FELONY CRIME. .... 19**

**II. REPEATED INSTANCES OF PROSECUTORIAL  
    MISCONDUCT DEPRIVED MS. USKOSKI OF A FAIR TRIAL.  
    ..... 25**

a. *Comment on Krysta’s credibility* ..... 26

b. *Closing argument to the jury* ..... 29

**III. MS. USKOSKI’S SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO  
CONFRONTATION WAS VIOLATED WHEN THE STATE  
ELICITED TESTIMONY THAT UNNAMED WITNESSES GAVE  
STATEMENTS WHICH CONTRADICTED HER BELIEF THAT  
SHE WAS ASSAULTED. .... 31**

**E. CONCLUSION..... 33**

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### **Cases**

<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.Ct. 1354 (2004) .....	37
<i>Davis v. Washington</i> , 547 U.S. 813, 126 S.Ct. 2266 (2006) .....	37
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970) .....	23
<i>State v. Boehning</i> , 127 Wash.App. 511, 111 P.3d 899 (2005).....	30, 31, 35
<i>State v. Dhaliwal</i> , 150 Wash.2d 559, 79 P.3d 432 (2003).....	30
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980) .....	24
<i>State v. Kirkman</i> , 159 Wn.2d 919, 155 P.3d 125 (2007) .....	34
<i>State v. Partin</i> , 88 Wn.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977).....	24
<i>State v. Pirtle</i> , 127 Wash.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995), <i>cert. denied</i> , 518 U.S. 1026, 116 S.Ct. 2568, 135 L.Ed.2d 1084 (1996).....	30
<i>State v. Powell</i> , 62 Wn.App. 914, 816 P.2d 86 (1991) .....	35
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wash.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994), <i>cert. denied</i> , 514 U.S. 1129, 115 S.Ct. 2004, 131 L.Ed.2d 1005 (1995).....	30
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992) .....	23
<i>State v. Suarez-Bravo</i> , 72 Wash.App. 359, 864 P.2d 426 (1994).....	31
<i>State v. Suarez-Bravo</i> , 72 Wn.App. 359, 864 P.2d 426 (1994) .....	31
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 85 Wash. 352, 148 P. 25 (1915).....	25
<i>State v. Thereoff</i> , 25 Wn.App. 590, 608 P.2d 1254 (1980).....	24
<i>State v. Todd</i> , 145 Wash. 647, 261 P. 397 (1927).....	25

### **Statutes**

RCW 9.62.010 .....	24
RCW 9A.76.175.....	26
